commissioning of the Facility as a whole and make the same available in Simple 
Cycle mode for generation of electricity to the national grid. Further the generation 
on simple cycle was also allowed under the Tariff Determination for a maximum 
period of Three Hundred Forty-Nine (349) Days before COD of the Complex / 
Facility. Accordingly, the Simple Cycle COD GT1 was achieved on July 27,2022 and 
Simple Cycle COD GT2 on August 04,2022. Subsequently, the Petitioner mobilized 
O&M and LTSA Contractors for the Simple Cycle phase so that the Petitioner could